59
CoroMill® Plura MILLING
The evolution of CoroMill® Plura continues
The CoroMill® Plura range of solid carbide tooling
solutions allows the best possible productivity in die
making, aerospace manufacture or general purpose
milling.
Following the introduction of GC1610 grade for applications

169
A-
geometry
page
175
Mini tools
For all applications where Dc ≤ 1 mm is needed we recommend
Sandvik Coromant’s Mini tools on pages A 166 – A 167.
62
MILLING CoroMill® Plura
Dc lsh
2)
zn l1 l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn rε
4 6 R216.34-06050-BC13P 39 57 13 6 16 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩ ✩
4 8 08050-BC19P 45 63 19 8 22,4 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩ ✩
4 10 10050-BC22P 52 72 22 10 28 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩ ✩
4 12 12050-BC26P 61 83 26 12 35,5 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩ ✩
4 14 14050-BC26P 61 83 26 14 40 0,15 0,35 – ✩ ✩ ✩
4 16 16050-BC32P 68 92 32 16 45 0,15 0,35 – ✩ ✩ ✩
4 20 20050-BC38P 79 104 38 20 56 0,15 0,35 – ✩ ✩ ✩
4 6 R216.24-06050CBC13P 39 57 13 6 16 – – 1 ✩ ✩
4 8 08050EBC19P 45 63 19 8 22,4 – – 2 ✩ ✩
4 10 10050EBC22P 52 72 22 10 28 – – 2 ✩ ✩
4 12 12050GBC26P 61 83 26 12 35,5 – – 3 ✩ ✩
4 14 14050GBC26P 61 83 26 14 40 – – 3 ✩ ✩
4 16 16050IBC32P 68 92 32 16 45 – – 4 ✩ ✩
4 20 20050IBC38P 79 104 38 20 56 – – 4 ✩ ✩
3 4 R216.33-04050-AK11P – 57 11 6 11,2 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩
3 5 05050-AK13P – 57 13 6 14 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩
4 6 R216.34-06050-AK13P – 65 13 6 16 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩
4 8 08050-AK19P – 80 19 8 22,4 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩
4 10 10050-AK22P – 100 22 10 28 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩
4 12 12050-AK26P – 100 26 12 35,5 0,10 0,25 – ✩ ✩
4 14 14050-AK26P – 104 26 14 40 0,15 0,35 – ✩ ✩
4 16 16050-AK32P – 115 32 16 45 0,15 0,35 – ✩ ✩
4 20 20050-AK38P – 125 38 20 56 0,15 0,35 – ✩ ✩
3 4 R216.23-04050CAK11P – 57 11 6 11,2 – – 1 ✩ ✩
3 5 05050CAK13P – 57 13 6 14 – – 1 ✩ ✩
4 6 R216.24-06050CAK13P – 65 13 6 16 – – 1 ✩ ✩
4 8 08050EAK19P – 80 19 8 22,4 – – 2 ✩ ✩
4 10 10050EAK22P – 100 22 10 28 – – 2 ✩ ✩
4 12 12050GAK26P – 100 26 12 35,5 – – 3 ✩ ✩
4 14 14050GAK26P – 104 26 14 40 – – 3 ✩ ✩
4 16 16050IAK32P – 115 32 16 45 – – 4 ✩ ✩
4 20 20050IAK38P – 125 38 20 56 – – 4 ✩ ✩
/ rε
Ordering example: 10 pieces R216.34-06050-BC13P 16201) Maximum cutting edge length.
2) Pitch per rev.
Helix angle:

with more edges, page A 160.
Long
Weldon
63
CoroMill® Plura MILLING
/ rε
Dc lsh
2)
zn l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn rε
3 2 R216.33- 02050-AK70H 57 7 6 5,6 – 0,25 – ✩
3 3 03050-AK08H 57 8 6 8 – 0,25 – ✩
3 4 04050-AK11H 57 11 6 11,2 0,10 0,25 – ✩
3 5 05050-AK13H 57 13 6 14 0,10 0,25 – ✩
4 6 R216.34- 06050-AK13H 65 13 6 16 0,10 0,25 – ✩
4 8 08050-AK19H 80 19 8 22,4 0,10 0,25 – ✩
4 10 10050-AK22H 100 22 10 28 0,10 0,25 – ✩
4 12 12050-AK26H 100 26 12 35,5 0,10 0,25 – ✩
4 14 14050-AK26H 104 26 14 40 0,15 0,35 – ✩
4 16 16050-AK32H 115 32 16 45 0,15 0,35 – ✩
4 20 20050-AK38H 125 38 20 56 0,15 0,35 – ✩
3 2 R216.23- 02050BAK70H 57 7 6 5,6 – – 0,5 ✩
3 3 03050BAK08H 57 8 6 8 – – 0,5 ✩
3 4 04050CAK11H 57 11 6 11,2 – – 1 ✩
3 5 05050CAK13H 57 13 6 14 – – 1 ✩
4 6 R216.24- 06050CAK13H 65 13 6 16 – – 1 ✩
4 8 08050EAK19H 80 19 8 22,4 – – 2 ✩
4 10 10050EAK22H 100 22 10 28 – – 2 ✩
4 12 12050GAK26H 100 26 12 35,5 – – 3 ✩
4 14 14050GAK26H 104 26 14 40 – – 3 ✩
4 16 16050IAK32H 115 32 16 45 – – 4 ✩
4 20 20050IAK38H 125 38 20 56 – – 4 ✩
Variable flute depth, ISO-P, H
For warm work steels ≥43HRc.
For cold work steels ≥52HRc.
If you experience problems with this endmill we recommend you

l1
Dc
dmm
ap
l2
1° 30' 13°30'
11°
10°30'
Dc lsh
2)
l1 l2 ap
1) dmm
(30°)
6 R216.33-06030-BS07K 36 54 7 6 35,5 ✩
8 08030-BS09K 40 58 9 8 45 ✩
10 10030-BS11K 46 66 11 10 56 ✩
12 12030-BS12K 50,5 73 12 12 71 ✩
14 14030-BS14K 52,5 75 14 14 80 ✩
16 16030-BS16K 58 82 16 16 90 ✩
20 20030-BS20K 67 92 20 20 112 ✩
(40°)
6 R216.34-06040-BC13K 39 57 13 6 25 ✩
8 08040-BC19K 45 63 19 8 31,5 ✩
10 10040-BC22K 52 72 22 10 40 ✩
12 12040-BC26K 60,5 83 26 12 45 ✩
14 14040-BC26K 60,5 83 26 14 56 ✩
16 16040-BC32K 68 92 32 16 63 ✩
18 18040-BC32K 68 92 32 18 71 ✩
20 20040-BC38K 79 104 38 20 80 ✩
Helix angle:
Tolerances:
~30°, 40°
Dc — h14

variable flute depth, page A 150. If you experience problems with
these endmills, primarily chipping, we recommend our endmill with
variable flute depth, page A 150.
65
CoroMill® Plura MILLING
Ordering example: 10 pieces R216.34-06030-BC13B 16201) Maximum cutting edge length.
2) Pitch per rev.
Roughing endmill
Chip dividing
Hardness <48HRc
Dc lsh
2)
l1 l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn
6 R216.34-06030-BC13B 39 57 13 6 35,5 – 0,25 ✩
8 08030-BC19B 45 63 19 8 45 – 0,25 ✩
10 10030-BC22B 52 72 22 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12030-BC26B 60,5 83 26 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩
14 14030-BC26B 60,5 83 26 14 80 0,15 0,35 ✩
16 16030-BC32B 68 92 32 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
18 18030-BC32B 68 92 32 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20030-BC38B 79 104 38 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩
25 R216.35-25030-BC45B 93 125 45 25 140 0,15 0,35 ✩
Helix angle:
Tolerances:
~30°

Ordering example: 10 pieces R216.32-01030-AC30P 16301) Maximum cutting edge length.
2) Pitch per rev.
Dc lsh
2)
l1 l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn
1 R216.32-01030-AC30P – 57 3 6 5,6 – – ✩
1,5 01530-AC30P – 57 3 6 9,0 – – ✩
2 02030-AC60P – 57 6 6 11,2 – – ✩
2,5 02530-AC70P – 57 7 6 14,0 – – ✩
3 03030-AC07P – 57 7 6 16 – – ✩
3,5 03530-AC07P – 57 7 6 20,0 – – ✩
4 04030-AC08P – 57 8 6 22,4 – 0,25 ✩
4,5 04530-AC08P – 57 8 6 25,0 – 0,25 ✩
5 05030-AC10P – 57 10 6 28 – 0,25 ✩
6 06030-AC10P – 57 10 6 35,5 – 0,25 ✩
7 07030-AC13P – 63 13 8 40,0 – 0,25 ✩
8 08030-AC16P – 63 16 8 45 – 0,25 ✩
9 09030-AC16P – 72 16 10 50,0 0,10 0,25 ✩
10 10030-AC19P – 72 19 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩
11 11030-AC22P – 83 22 12 63 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12030-AC22P – 83 22 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩
14 14030-AC22P – 83 22 14 80 0,15 0,35 ✩
16 16030-AC26P – 92 26 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
18 18030-AC26P – 92 26 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20030-AC32P – 104 32 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩
10 R216.32-10030-BC19P 52 72 19 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12030-BC22P 60,5 83 22 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩
16 16030-BC26P 68 92 26 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
18 18030-BC26P 68 92 26 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20030-BC32P 79 104 32 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩
General purpose endmill
Hardness <48HRc
Helix angle:
Tolerances:

6,5 06530-AC13P – 63 13 8 35,5 – 0,25 ✩
7 07030-AC13P – 63 13 8 40 – 0,25 ✩
7,5 07530-AC16P – 63 16 8 45 – 0,25 ✩
8 08030-AC16P – 63 16 8 45 – 0,25 ✩
9 09030-AC16P – 72 16 10 50 0,10 0,25 ✩
10 10030-AC19P – 72 19 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩
11 11030-AC22P – 83 22 12 63 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12030-AC22P – 83 22 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩
13 13030-AC22P – 83 22 14 71 0,15 0,35 ✩
14 14030-AC22P – 83 22 14 80 0,15 0,35 ✩
15 15030-AC26P – 92 26 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
16 16030-AC26P – 92 26 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
18 18030-AC26P – 92 26 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20030-AC32P – 104 32 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩
6 R216.33-06030-BC10P 39 57 10 6 35,5 – 0,25 ✩
8 08030-BC16P 45 63 16 8 45 – 0,25 ✩
9 09030-BC16P 52 72 16 10 50 0,10 0,25 ✩
10 10030-BC19P 52 72 19 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12030-BC22P 60.5 83 22 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩
14 14030-BC22P 60.5 83 22 14 80 0,15 0,35 ✩
16 16030-BC26P 68 92 26 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
18 18030-BC26P 68 92 26 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20030-BC32P 79 104 32 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩
1 R216.33-01030-AK40P – 57 4 6 5,6 – – ✩
1,5 01530-AK60P – 57 6 6 9 – – ✩
2 02030-AK80P – 57 8 6 11,2 – – ✩
3 03030-AK12P – 57 12 6 18 – – ✩
4 04030-AK14P – 57 14 6 22,4 – 0,25 ✩
5 05030-AK16P – 50 16 6 28 – 0,25 ✩
6 06030-AK22P – 65 22 6 35,5 – 0,25 ✩
8 08030-AK28P – 80 28 8 45 – 0,25 ✩
10 10030-AK32P – 100 32 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12030-AK38P – 100 38 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩
16 16030-AK50P – 115 50 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20030-AK50P – 125 50 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩
General purpose endmill
Hardness <48HRc
Helix angle:
Tolerances:

In most applications you will gain better stability with an endmill
with three cutting edges and 45°helix, page A 156.
When you have problems with this endmill try an endmill with two
cutting edges, page A 154.
S
68
16
20Dc lsh
2)
l1 l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn
2 R216.33-02045-AC60P – 57 6 6 6,3 – – ✩ ✩
3 03045-AC07P – 57 7 6 10 – – ✩ ✩
4 04045-AC08P – 57 8 6 12,5 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
5 05045-AC10P – 57 10 6 16 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
6 06045-AC10P – 57 10 6 20 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
7 07045-AC13P – 63 13 8 22,4 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
8 08045-AC16P – 63 16 8 25 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
9 09045-AC16P – 72 16 10 28 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
10 10045-AC19P – 72 19 10 31,5 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
12 12045-AC22P – 83 22 12 40 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
14 14045-AC22P – 83 22 14 45 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
16 16045-AC26P – 92 26 16 50 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
18 18045-AC26P – 92 26 18 56 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
20 20045-AC32P – 104 32 20 63 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
6 R216.33-06045-BC10P 39 57 10 6 20 0,10 0,25 ✩
8 08045-BC16P 45 63 16 8 25 0,10 0,25 ✩
10 10045-BC19P 52 72 19 10 31,5 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12045-BC22P 60,5 83 22 12 40 0,10 0,25 ✩
14 14045-BC22P 60,5 83 22 14 45 0,15 0,35 ✩
16 16045-BC26P 68 92 26 16 50 0,15 0,35 ✩
18 18045-BC26P 68 92 26 18 56 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20045-BC32P 79 104 32 20 63 0,15 0,35 ✩
Ordering example: 10 pieces R216.33-02045-AC60P 16201) Maximum cutting edge length.
2) Pitch per rev.
Helix angle:
Tolerances:

Cylindrical
Shank
type
Front
type
Ordering code Dimensions, mm Grade
16
20Dc lsh
2)
l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn
2 R216.34-02030-AS40N 50 4 6 11,2 – – ✩ ✩
3 03030-AS05N 50 5 6 18 – – ✩ ✩
4 04030-AS08N 54 8 6 22,4 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
5 05030-AS09N 54 9 6 28 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
6 06030-AS10N 54 10 6 35,5 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
7 07030-AS11N 58 11 8 40 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
8 08030-AS12N 58 12 8 45 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
10 10030-AS14N 66 14 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
12 12030-AS16N 73 16 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
14 14030-AS18N 75 18 14 80 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
16 16030-AS22N 82 22 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
18 18030-AS24N 84 24 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
20 20030-AS26N 92 26 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
2 R216.34-02030-AC70N 57 7 6 11,2 – – ✩ ✩
3 03030-AC08N 57 8 6 16 – – ✩ ✩
3,5 03530-AC10N 57 10 6 20 – – ✩ ✩
4 04030-AC11N 57 11 6 22,4 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
4,5 04530-AC11N 57 11 6 25 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
5 05030-AC13N 57 13 6 28 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
5,5 05530-AC13N 57 13 6 31,5 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
6 06030-AC13N 57 13 6 35,5 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
6,5 06530-AC16N 63 16 8 35,5 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
7 07030-AC16N 63 16 8 40 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
8 08030-AC19N 63 19 8 45 – 0,25 ✩ ✩
9 09030-AC19N 72 19 10 50 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
10 10030-AC22N 72 22 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
12 12030-AC26N 83 26 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
14 14030-AC26N 83 26 14 80 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
16 16030-AC32N 92 32 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
18 18030-AC32N 92 32 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
20 20030-AC38N 104 38 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
Helix
Long
Short
zn = 4

Ordering example: 10 pieces R216.34-06030-BS10N 16301) Maximum cutting edge length.
2) Pitch per rev.
Shank
type
Front
type
Ordering code Dimensions, mm Grade
Max
l1 = programming length
16
30Dc lsh
2)
l1 l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn
6 R216.34- 06030-BS10N 36 54 10 6 35,5 – 0,25 ✩
8 08030-BS12N 40 58 12 8 45 – 0,25 ✩
10 10030-BS14N 46 66 14 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12030-BS16N 50,5 73 16 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩
14 14030-BS18N 52,5 75 18 14 80 0,15 0,35 ✩
16 16030-BS22N 58 82 22 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
18 18030-BS24N 60 84 24 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20030-BS26N 67 92 26 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩
6 R216.34- 06030-BC13N 39 57 13 6 35,5 – 0,25 ✩
8 08030-BC19N 45 63 19 8 45 – 0,25 ✩
10 10030-BC22N 52 72 22 10 56 0,10 0,25 ✩
12 12030-BC26N 60,5 83 26 12 71 0,10 0,25 ✩
14 14030-BC26N 60,5 83 26 14 80 0,15 0,35 ✩
16 16030-BC32N 68 92 32 16 90 0,15 0,35 ✩
18 18030-BC32N 68 92 32 18 100 0,15 0,35 ✩
20 20030-BC38N 79 104 38 20 112 0,15 0,35 ✩
25 25030-BC45N 89 121 45 25 140 0,15 0,35 ✩
Helix
Long
ShortWeldon

with four cutting edges and 50° helix, page A 150.
If the chip room is not large enough try an endmill with three cutting
edges and 45° helix, page A 156.
S
70
71
CoroMill® Plura MILLING
zn Dc lsh
2)
l1 l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn
4 2 R216.34-02045-AC70N – 57 7 6 6,3 – – ✩ ✩
4 3 03045-AC08N – 57 8 6 10 – – ✩ ✩
4 4 04045-AC11N – 57 11 6 12,5 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
4 5 05045-AC13N – 57 13 6 16 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
4 6 06045-AC13N – 57 13 6 20 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
4 8 08045-AC19N – 63 19 8 25 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
4 10 10045-AC22N – 72 22 10 31,5 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
4 12 12045-AC26N – 83 26 12 40 0,10 0,25 ✩ ✩
4 14 14045-AC26N – 83 26 14 45 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
4 16 16045-AC32N – 92 32 16 50 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
5 18 R216.35-18045-AC32N – 92 32 18 56 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
5 20 R216.35-20045-AC38N – 104 38 20 63 0,15 0,35 ✩ ✩
4 6 R216.34-06045-BC13N 39 57 13 6 20 0,10 0,25 ✩
4 8 08045-BC19N 45 63 19 8 25 0,10 0,25 ✩
4 10 10045-BC22N 52 72 22 10 31,5 0,10 0,25 ✩
4 12 12045-BC26N 60,5 83 26 12 40 0,10 0,25 ✩
4 14 14045-BC26N 60,5 83 26 14 45 0,15 0,35 ✩
4 16 16045-BC32N 68 92 32 16 50 0,15 0,35 ✩
5 20 R216.35-20045-BC38N 79 104 38 20 63 0,15 0,35 ✩
4 6 R216.34-06045-AK22N – 65 22 6 20 0,10 0,25 ✩
4 8 08045-AK28N – 80 28 8 28 0,10 0,25 ✩
4 10 10045-AK32N – 100 32 10 31,5 0,10 0,25 ✩
4 12 12045-AK40N – 100 40 12 40 0,10 0,25 ✩
4 14 14045-AK50N – 104 50 14 45 0,15 0,35 ✩
5 16 R216.35-16045-AK50N – 115 50 16 56 0,15 0,35 ✩
5 20 R216.35-20045-AK55N – 125 55 20 63 0,15 0,35 ✩
6 20 R216.36-20045-AK75N – 145 75 20 63 0,15 0,35 ✩
8 25 R216.38-25045-AK90N – 153 90 25 80 0,15 0,35 ✩

iron. HRSA and titanium.
In most applications you will gain better stability with an endmill
with four cutting edges and 50° helix, page A 150. If the chip room
is not large enough try an endmill with four cutting edges and 45°
helix, Page A 159.
S
Cylindrical
72
73
CoroMill® Plura MILLING
zn Dc lsh
2)
l2 ap
1) dmm ch1 bn
6 6 R215.36- 06060-AC13L 57 13 6 11,2 0,10 0,25 ✩
6 8 08060-AC19L 63 19 8 16 0,10 0,25 ✩
6 10 10060-AC22L 72 22 10 20 0,10 0,25 ✩
6 12 12060-AC26L 83 26 12 22,4 0,10 0,25 ✩
6 14 14060-AC26L 83 26 14 28 0,15 0,35 ✩
6 16 16060-AC32L 92 32 16 31,5 0,15 0,35 ✩
6 18 18060-AC32L 92 32 18 35,5 0,15 0,35 ✩
6 20 20060-AC38L 104 38 20 40 0,15 0,35 ✩
Shank
type
Front
type

iron, HRSA and titanium.
In most applications you will gain better stability with an endmill
with six cutting edges and 50° helix, Page A 162 (new tool). If the
chip room is not large enough try an endmill with four cutting edges
and 50° helix, page A 150.
S
74
MILLING CoroMill® Plura
Dc lsh
2)
zn l2 ap
1) dmm bn ch1 rε
4 3 R215.34-03050-AC08H 57 8 6 8 – – – ✩
4 4 04050-AC11H 57 11 6 11,2 0,25 0,10 – ✩
6 6 R215.36-06050-AC13H 57 13 6 16 0,25 0,10 – ✩
6 8 08050-AC19H 63 19 8 22,4 0,25 0,10 – ✩
6 10 10050-AC22H 72 22 10 28 0,25 0,10 – ✩
6 12 12050-AC26H 83 26 12 35,5 0,25 0,10 – ✩
6 16 16050-AC32H 92 32 16 45 0,35 0,15 – ✩
8 20 R215.38-20050-AC38H 104 38 20 56 0,35 0,15 – ✩
4 3 R215.24-03050BAC08H 57 8 6 8 – – 0,5 ✩
4 4 04050BAC11H 57 11 6 11,2 – – 0,5 ✩
6 6 R215.26-06050BAC13H 57 13 6 16 – – 0,5 ✩
6 8 08050BAC19H 63 19 8 22,4 – – 0,5 ✩
6 10 10050CAC22H 72 22 10 28 – – 1,0 ✩
6 10 10050DAC22H 72 22 10 28 – – 1,5 ✩
6 10 10050EAC22H 72 22 10 28 – – 2,0 ✩
6 12 12050CAC26H 83 26 12 35,5 – – 1,0 ✩
6 16 16050DAC32H 92 32 16 45 – – 1,5 ✩
8 20 R215.28-20050DAC38H 104 38 20 56 – – 1,5 ✩
Ordering example: 10 pieces R215.34-03050-AC08H 16101) Maximum cutting edge length.
2) Pitch per rev.
Helix angle:

Front
type
Ordering code Dimensions, mm Grade
Max
Cylindrical
Helix
16
10
mm mm
H
6-50°H, ISO-P, H
For finishing applications in warm work steels ≥ 43 HRc.
For finishing applications in cold work steels≥52HRc.
For higher productivity when working with very small ae, try
the multiflute, page A 163. If the chip room is not large
enough try an endmill with four cutting edges and 50° helix,
page A 151.
P
75
Dc lsh
2)
zn l2 ap
1) dmm bn
6 5 R215.36-05030-AC13H 57 13 6 28 0,25 ✩
6 6 R215.36-06030-AC13H 57 13 6 35,5 0,25 ✩
8 8 R215.38-08030-AC19H 63 19 8 45 0,25 ✩
10 10 R215.3A-10030-AC22H 72 22 10 56 0,25 ✩
12 12 R215.3C-12030-AC26H 83 26 12 71 0,25 ✩
14 14 R215.3E-14030-AC26H 83 26 14 80 0,35 ✩
16 16 R215.3G-16030-AC32H 92 32 16 90 0,35 ✩
16 20 R215.3G-20030-AC38H 104 38 20 112 0,35 ✩
100
0,025
804
0,13
85
Ordering example: 10 pieces R215.36-05030-AC13H 16101) Maximum cutting edge length.
2) Pitch per rev.
Tool: R215.3A-10030-BC22H
Grade: 1610
Material: Tool steel 56 HRC
Cutting depths: ap = 20 mm, ae = 0,3 mm
Best surface in hardened steel

50° helix, page A 162.
H
CoroMill® Plura MILLING
76
MILLING CoroMill® Plura
Dc lsh
2)
zn rε±0,01 l2 D4 ap
1) dmm l3
2 2 R216.22-02030AAI20G 0,2 57 – 2 6 11,2 19 ✩
2 3 03030BAI03G 0,5 57 – 3 6 16 18 ✩
2 4 04030BAI04G 0,5 57 – 4 6 22,4 20 ✩
2 5 05030BAI05G 0,5 57 4,7 5 6 28 20 ✩
2 6 06030CAI06G 1 57 5,7 6 6 35,5 21 ✩
2 8 08030CAI08G 1 63 7,7 8 8 45 27 ✩
2 10 10030DAI10G 1,5 72 9,7 10 10 56 32 ✩
2 12 12030DAI12G 1,5 83 11,7 12 12 71 36 ✩
4 6 R216.24-06030CAI06G 1 57 5,7 6 6 35,5 21 ✩
4 8 08030CAI08G 1 63 7,7 8 8 45 27 ✩
4 10 10030DAI10G 1,5 72 9,7 10 10 56 32 ✩
4 12 12030DAI12G 1,5 83 11,7 12 12 71 36 ✩
4 16 16030EAI16G 2 92 15,5 16 16 90 42 ✩
2 2 R216.22-02030AAJ20G 0,2 72 1,9 2 6 11,2 20 ✩
2 3 03030AAJ03G 0,3 72 2,9 3 6 18 20 ✩
4 4 R216.24-04030AAJ04G 0,4 72 3,8 4 6 22,4 20 ✩
4 5 05030BAJ05G 0,5 72 4,7 5 6 28 20 ✩
4 6 06030BAJ06G 0,5 72 5,7 6 6 35,5 24 ✩
4 8 08030BAJ08G 0,5 80 7,7 8 8 45 29 ✩
4 8 08030CAJ08G 1 80 7,7 8 8 45 29 ✩
4 8 08030DAJ08G 1,5 80 7,7 8 8 45 29 ✩
4 10 10030BAJ10G 0,5 100 9,7 10 10 56 35 ✩
4 10 10030CAJ10G 1 100 9,7 10 10 56 35 ✩
4 12 12030BAJ12G 0,5 100 11,7 12 12 71 36 ✩
4 12 12030CAJ12G 1 100 11,7 12 12 71 36 ✩
4 12 12030EAJ12G 2 100 11,7 12 12 71 36 ✩
240
7775
0,075
2330

For semi-finishing applications in cold work steels ≥52HRc.
For highest productivity in semi-finishing applications.
Always use the shortest possible tool protrusion.
When stability allows use an endmill with four
cutting edges.
77
CoroMill® Plura MILLINGCoroMill® Plura MILLING
Dc
rε±0,01 l2 ap
1) dmm l3 l22
3 R216.22-03030BAP03G 0,5 80 3 6 4 36,9 ✩
4 04030BAP04G 0,5 90 4 6 5 50,7 ✩
6 06030BAP06G 0,5 96 6 8 7 52,7 ✩
6 R216.24-06030CAP06G 1 96 6 8 7 52,7 ✩
8 08030CAP08G 1 100 8 10 10 52,6 ✩
10 10030CAP10G 1 125 10 12 12 67,3 ✩
10 10030GAP10G 3 125 10 12 12 67,3 ✩
12 12030CAP12G 1 135 12 14 14 69,3 ✩
12 12030GAP12G 3 135 12 14 14 69,3 ✩
16 16030CAP16G 1 150 16 16 – – ✩
16 16030GAP16G 3 150 16 16 – – ✩
16
10
Corner radius endmill
Hardness 43≤HRc≤63

4 04030-AC08P 2,0 57 8 6 14° 22,4 ✩
5 05030-AC10P 2,5 57 10 6 14° 28 ✩
6 06030-AC10P 3,0 57 10 6 14° 35,5 ✩
7 07030-AC13P 3,5 63 13 8 14° 40 ✩
8 08030-AC16P 4,0 63 16 8 14° 45 ✩
9 09030-AC16P 4,5 72 16 10 12° 50 ✩
10 10030-AC19P 5,0 72 19 10 12° 56 ✩
12 12030-AC22P 6,0 83 22 12 12° 71 ✩
14 14030-AC22P 7,0 83 22 14 12° 80 ✩
16 16030-AC26P 8,0 92 26 16 12° 90 ✩
18 18030-AC26P 9,0 92 26 18 12° 100 ✩
20 20030-AC32P 10,0 104 32 20 10° 112 ✩
3 R216.44-03030-AK08N 1,5 80 8 6 20° 16 ✩
4 04030-AK11N 2,0 80 11 6 14° 22,4 ✩
5 05030-AK13N 2,5 80 13 6 14° 28 ✩
6 06030-AK13N 3,0 80 13 6 14° 35,5 ✩
7 07030-AK16N 3,5 100 16 8 14° 40 ✩
8 08030-AK19N 4,0 100 19 8 14° 45 ✩
9 09030-AK19N 4,5 100 19 10 12° 50 ✩
10 10030-AK22N 5,0 100 22 10 12° 56 ✩
12 12030-AK26N 6,0 100 26 12 12° 71 ✩
16 16030-AK32N 8,0 100 32 16 12° 90 ✩
20 20030-AK38N 10,0 125 38 20 10° 112 ✩
Helix angle:
Tolerances:
~30°
Dc2 — h9

avoid the transition area between four and two cutting edges.
A ball nose with four cutting edges has only two cutting edges
over the tool centre.
LongShort
CoroMill® Plura MILLING
81
Dc2 lsh
2)
rε±0,01 l2 l3 ap
1) dmm αo γo
1 R216.42-01030-AC15G 0,5 57 4,5 1,5 6 19-21° 5,6 0-3° ✩
2 02030-AC30G 1 57 6 3 6 19-21° 11,2 0-3° ✩
3 03030-AC04G 1,5 57 6,9 4 6 19-21° 18 0-3° ✩
4 04030-AC05G 2 57 14 5 6 13-15° 22,4 0-3° ✩
5 05030-AC06G 2,5 57 15 6 6 13-15° 28 0-3° ✩
6 06030-AC10G 3 57 – 10 6 13-15° 35,5 0-3° ✩
8 08030-AC16G 4 63 – 16 8 13-15° 45 0-3° ✩
10 10030-AC19G 5 72 – 19 10 11-13° 56 0-3° ✩
12 12030-AC22G 6 83 – 22 12 11-13° 71 0-3° ✩
1 R216.42-01030-AK15G 0,5 57 3 1,5 6 19-21° 5,6 0-3° ✩
1,5 01530-AK20G 0,75 57 4 2 6 19-21° 9 0-3° ✩
2 02030-AK30G 1,0 57 6 3 6 19-21° 11,2 0-3° ✩
2,5 02530-AK30G 1,25 57 6 3 6 19-21° 14 0-3° ✩
3 03030-AK04G 1,5 57 7 4 6 19-21° 16 0-3° ✩
4 04030-AK05G 2,0 80 8 5 6 13-15° 22,4 0-3° ✩
5 05030-AK06G 2,5 80 10 6 6 13-15° 28 0-3° ✩
6 06030-AK10G 3,0 80 – 10 6 13-15° 35,5 0-3° ✩
8 08030-AK16G 4,0 100 – 16 8 13-15° 45 0-3° ✩
10 10030-AK19G 5,0 100 – 19 10 11-13° 56 0-3° ✩
12 12030-AK22G 6,0 100 – 22 12 11-13° 71 0-3° ✩
16 16030-AK32G 8,0 125 – 32 16 11-13° 90 0-3° ✩
1 R216.42-01030-AK15H 0,5 57 3 1,5 6 19-21° 5,6 -13-16° 3) ✩
1,5 01530-AK20H 0,75 57 4 2 6 19-21° 9 -13-16° 3) ✩
2 02030-AK25H 1,0 57 6 2,5 6 19-21° 11,2 -13-16° 3) ✩
2,5 02530-AK30H 1,25 57 6 3 6 19-21° 14 -13-16° 3) ✩
3 03030-AK04H 1,5 57 7 4 6 19-21° 16 -13-16° 3) ✩
4 04030-AK05H 2,0 80 8 5 6 13-15° 22,4 -13-16° 3) ✩
5 05030-AK06H 2,5 80 10 6 6 13-15° 28 -13-16° 3)) ✩
6 06030-AK07H 3,0 80 – 7 6 13-15° 35,5 -13-16° 3) ✩
8 08030-AK09H 4,0 100 – 9 8 13-15° 45 -13-16° 3) ✩
10 10030-AK11H 5,0 100 – 11 10 11-13° 56 -13-16° 3) ✩
12 12030-AK12H 6,0 100 – 12 12 11-13° 71 -13-16° 3) ✩
Helix angle:
Tolerances:
~30°
Dc2 — h9

When working along steep walls the spherical design ballnose will
have shorter contact length, page A 170. When better accessibility
or a neck behind the cutting edges is needed, page A 171.
82
Dc2 rε lsh
2)
±0,01 l2 ap
1) dmm αo l21 l22 Dc3
1 R216.62-01030-AO20G 0,5 75 2 6 19-21° 5,6 1,5 20 – ✩
2 02030-AO30G 1 75 3 6 19-21° 11,2 1,5 20 1,7 ✩
3 03030-AO04G 1,5 80 4 6 19-21° 16 1,5 30 2,5 ✩
4 04030-AO05G 2 80 5 6 13-15° 22,4 1,5 30 3,3 ✩
5 05030-AO07G 2,5 80 7 6 13-15° 28 2 43 4,1 ✩
6 06030-AO07G 3 100 7 6 13-15° 35,5 2 30 4,7 ✩
8 08030-AO09G 4 100 9 8 13-15° 45 3 36 6,5 ✩
10 10030-AO11G 5 100 11 10 11-13° 56 3 43 8,2 ✩
12 12030-AO13G 6 100 13 12 11-13° 71 3 52 9,8 ✩
16 16030-AO15G 8 150 15 16 11-13° 90 3 61 13,4 ✩
5 R216.64-05030-AO07G 2,5 80 7 6 13-15° 28 2 43 4,1 ✩
6 06030-AO07G 3 100 7 6 13-15° 35,5 2 30 4,7 ✩
8 08030-AO09G 4 100 9 8 13-15° 45 3 36 6,5 ✩
10 10030-AO11G 5 100 11 10 11-13° 56 3 43 8,2 ✩

CoroMill® Plura MILLING
83
Dc2 rε lsh
2)
±0,01 l2 D4 ap
1) dmm αo l3 l22 α21
1 R216.42- 01030-AI10G 0,5 57 – 1 6 20° 5,6 2 20 4º ✩
1,5 01530-AI15G 0,75 57 – 1,5 6 20° 9 3 20 4º ✩
2 02030-AI20G 1 57 – 2 6 20° 11,2 4 20 4º ✩
2,5 02530-AI25G 1,25 57 – 2,5 6 20° 14 4 20 4º ✩
3 03030-AI03G 1,5 57 – 3 6 20° 16 5 20 4º ✩
4 04030-AI04G 2 57 – 4 6 14° 22,4 6 20 4º ✩
5 05030-AI05G 2,5 57 4,7 5 6 14° 28 20 – 4º ✩
6 06030-AI06G 3 57 5,7 6 6 14° 35,5 21 – 4º ✩
8 08030-AI08G 4 63 7,7 8 8 14° 45 27 – 4º ✩
10 10030-AI10G 5 72 9,7 10 10 12° 56 32 – 4º ✩
12 12030-AI12G 6 83 11,7 12 12 12° 71 36 – 4º ✩
1 R216.42- 01030-AP10G 0,5 80 – 1 6 20° 5,6 2 36,5 2,5° ✩
2 02030-AP20G 1 80 – 2 6 20° 11,2 3 40 2,5° ✩
3 03030-AP03G 1,5 80 – 3 6 20° 18 4 38,5 2,5° ✩
4 04030-AP04G 2 90 – 4 8 14° 22,4 5 51 2,5° ✩
5 05030-AP05G 2,5 100 – 5 8 14° 28 6 40,5 2,5° ✩
6 06030-AP06G 3 100 – 6 10 14° 35,5 7 53 2,5° ✩
8 08030-AP08G 4 100 – 8 12 14° 45 10 53 2,5° ✩
10 10030-AP10G 5 125 – 10 14 12° 56 12 58 2,5° ✩
12 12030-AP12G 6 140 – 12 16 12° 71 14 60 2,5° ✩
6 R216.44- 06030-AI06G 3 57 – 6 6 14° 35,5 20 5,7 4º ✩
8 08030-AI08G 4 63 – 8 8 14° 45 26 7,7 4º ✩
10 10030-AI10G 5 72 – 10 10 12° 56 30 9,7 4º ✩
12 12030-AI12G 6 83 – 12 12 12° 71 36 11,7 4º ✩
16 16030-AI16G 8 92 – 16 16 12° 90 42 15,5 4º ✩
Helix angle:
Tolerances:
~30°
Dc2 — h9

2,0 R216.12- 02030-BS30P 32 50 3 6 11,2 0,10 e8 ✩
2,5 02530-BS30P 32 50 3 6 14 0,10 e8 ✩
2,8 02830-BS40P 32 50 4 6 16 0,10 h10 ✩
3,0 03030-BS04P 32 50 4 6 16 0,10 e8 ✩
3,5 03530-BS04P 32 50 4 6 20 0,10 e8 ✩
3,8 03830-BS05P 36 54 5 6 22,4 0,10 h10 ✩
4,0 04030-BS05P 36 54 5 6 22,4 0,10 e8 ✩
4,8 04830-BS06P 36 54 6 6 28 0,15 h10 ✩
5,0 05030-BS06P 36 54 6 6 28 0,15 e8 ✩
5,75 05830-BS07P 36 54 7 6 35,5 0,15 h10 ✩
6,0 06030-BS07P 36 54 7 6 35,5 0,15 e8 ✩
6,75 06830-BS08P 40 58 8 8 40,0 0,15 h10 ✩
7,0 07030-BS08P 40 58 8 8 40,0 0,15 e8 ✩
7,75 07830-BS09P 40 58 9 8 45,0 0,15 h10 ✩
8,0 08030-BS09P 40 58 9 8 45,0 0,15 e8 ✩
9,0 09030-BS10P 46 66 10 10 50,0 0,25 e8 ✩
9,7 09730-BS11P 46 66 11 10 56,0 0,25 h10 ✩
10,0 10030-BS11P 46 66 11 10 56,0 0,25 e8 ✩
11,7 11730-BS12P 50,5 73 12 12 71,0 0,25 h10 ✩
12,0 12030-BS12P 50,5 73 12 12 71,0 0,25 e8 ✩
13,7 13730-BS14P 52,5 75 14 14 80,0 0,25 h10 ✩
14,0 14030-BS14P 52,5 75 14 14 80,0 0,25 e8 ✩
15,7 15730-BS16P 58 82 16 16 90,0 0,25 h10 ✩
16,0 16030-BS16P 58 82 16 16 90,0 0,25 e8 ✩
17,7 17730-BS18P 60 84 18 18 100 0,25 h10 ✩
18,0 18030-BS18P 60 84 18 18 100 0,25 e8 ✩
19,7 19730-BS20P 67 92 20 20 112 0,35 h10 ✩
20,0 20030-BS20P 67 92 20 20 112 0,35 e8 ✩
1,8 R216.13- 01830-BS30P 32 50 3 6 10 0,10 h10 ✩
2,0 02030-BS30P 32 50 3 6 11,2 0,10 e8 ✩
2,8 02830-BS40P 32 50 4 6 16 0,10 h10 ✩
3,0 03030-BS04P 32 50 4 6 16 0,10 e8 ✩

align exactly with the workpiece’s central axis. Instead the endmill
should be offset, and sit further round in the workpiece’s rotational
cycle.
P M SK HN
0,25 × Dc ≤ offset ≤ 0,45 × Dc
Offset
87
CoroMill® Plura MILLING
Dc2
rε±0.01 l2 ap
1) dmm αo
2 R216.42- 02030-AK60A 1 57 6 6 19-21° ✩
3 03030-AK07A 1.5 80 7 6 19-21° ✩
4 04030-AK08A 2 80 8 6 13-15° ✩
5 05030-AK10A 2.5 80 10 6 13-15° ✩
6 06030-AK10A 3 80 10 6 13-15° ✩
8 08030-AK16A 4 100 16 8 13-15° ✩
10 10030-AK19A 5 100 19 10 11-13° ✩
12 12030-AK22A 6 100 22 12 11-13° ✩
16 16030-AK26A 8 100 26 16 11-13° ✩
Ordering example: 10 pieces R216.42-02030-AK60A H10F1) Maximum cutting edge length.
Dimensions, mm
Max
Grade

zn = 2
H
10
F
Ball nose
High performance ISO N endmill
mm
Material: Aluminium and copper
Helix angle: ~30°
Tolerances: Dc2 — h9
dmm — h6
Dc
l2 ap
1) dmm l3 D4
6 R216.33- 06040-AC13U 57 13 6 – – ✩
8 08040-AC19U 63 19 8 – – ✩
10 10040-AC22U 72 22 10 – – ✩
12 12040-AC26U 83 26 12 – – ✩
14 14040-AC26U 83 26 14 – – ✩
16 16040-AC32U 92 32 16 – – ✩
18 18040-AC32U 92 32 18 – – ✩
20 20040-AC38U 104 38 20 – – ✩
6 R216.33- 06040-AJ10U 63 10 8 24 5.6 ✩
8 08040-AJ12U 72 12 10 29 7.5 ✩
10 10040-AJ14U 83 14 12 35 9.3 ✩
12 12040-AJ16U 100 16 12 50 11.5 ✩
16 16040-AJ20U 115 20 16 63 15.5 ✩
20 20040-AJ20U 125 20 20 70 19.5 ✩
25 25040-AJ25U 135 25 25 75 24.0 ✩
Ordering example: 10 pieces R216.33-06040-AC13U H10F1) Maximum cutting edge length.
Dimensions, mm
Max

Tolerances: Dc — h14
dmm — h6
N
N
88
MILLING CoroMill® Plura
dmm
1° 30'
Dc
l2 ap
1) dmm D4 l3 ch1
2 R216.32- 02030-AC60A 57 6 6 – 9,5 – ✩
3 03030-AC07A 57 7 6 – 10,4 – ✩
4 04030-AC08A 57 8 6 – 15,3 – ✩
5 05030-AC10A 57 10 6 – 16,1 – ✩
6 06030-AC10A 57 10 6 – – – ✩
8 08030-AC16A 63 16 8 – – – ✩
10 10030-AC19A 72 19 10 – – 0,10 ✩
12 12030-AC22A 83 22 12 – – 0,10 ✩
2 R216.32- 02025-AK80A 57 8 6 – 10,0 – ✩
3 03025-AK12A 57 12 6 – 14,9 – ✩
4 04025-AK14A 57 14 6 – 18,0 – ✩
5 05025-AK16A 57 16 6 – 19,1 – ✩
6 06025-AK22A 65 22 6 – – – ✩
8 08025-AK28A 80 28 8 – – – ✩
10 10025-AK32A 90 32 10 – – 0,10 ✩
12 12025-AK38A 100 38 12 – – 0,10 ✩
2 R216.32- 02025-AP30A 57 3 6 1,9 6 – ✩
3 03025-AP04A 57 4 6 2,9 7 – ✩
4 04025-AP06A 57 6 6 3,8 10 – ✩
5 05025-AP08A 57 8 6 4,8 16 – ✩
6 06025-AP10A 65 10 6 5,7 28 – ✩
8 08025-AP12A 80 12 8 7,7 35 – ✩
10 10025-AP14A 90 14 10 9,7 45 0,10 ✩
12 12025-AP16A 100 16 12 11,7 50 0,10 ✩
16 16025-AP20A 115 20 16 15,5 63 0,15 ✩
20 20025-AP20A 125 20 20 19,5 70 0,15 ✩
Ordering example: 10 pieces R216.32-02030-AC60A H10F1) Maximum cutting edge length.
Dimensions, mm
Max
Grade